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MOSSELMAN
Route de Wallonie 4

7011 Mons

Belgium

 +32 65395612

 http://www.mosselman.eu/

Kompass ID : BE0017612

Registration number 1 :
0451025254

Registration number 2 :
2065757530

VAT number :
BE0451025254

NACE 2008 code : 2059 - Manufacture of other chemical products n.e.c.

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 20590 - Manufacture: other chemical products n.e.c.

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 2029 - Manufacture of other chemical products n.e.c.

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 2000
Share capital : 4191880 EUR
Gross Turnover (2018) : 46659250 EUR
Gross turnover range (2018) : 25 to 50 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : MOSSELMAN

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 41
Employee range (at the address) : 20-49
Exact company size (at the address) : 40
Spoken languages : France
Import regions : Worldwide
Export regions : Worldwide
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Executive Information

Mr. Luc Dassonville : MD/Chief Operating Officer (Managing Director)

Mr. Thomas Forez : Admin/Finance Director/Manager (Administration Manager)

Activities

Production et vente d'huiles et graisses végétales et animales, acides gras, esters d'acides gras, alcools gras, huiles
blanches, amides, amines et tensioactifs

Main activities
03880 Oils, edible (Producer - Distributor)

03890 Fats, edible (Distributor)

0388003 Oil, corn/maize, edible (Producer)

0388004 Oil, grape seed, edible (Producer)

0388009 Oil, rapeseed, edible (Producer)

0388012 Oil, sesame, edible (Producer)

0388013 Oil, corn/maize germ, edible (Producer)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Producer)

0388015 Oil, sunflower seed, edible (Producer)

0388024 Oil, almond, refined, edible (Producer)

0388026 Oil, hazelnut, edible (Producer)

0388028 Oil, palm, edible (Producer)

0388029 Oil, palm kernel, edible (Producer)

0388033 Oil, olive, rectified (Producer)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Producer)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Producer)

0388039 Oil, wheatgerm, edible (Producer)

0388041 Oil, tuna fish, edible (Distributor)
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0388042 Oil, fish liver, edible (Distributor)

0388043 Oil, bacon fat, edible (Distributor)

0389002 Fats, animal, edible (Distributor)

21630 Organic acids, their anhydrides and acid halides (Producer - Distributor)

2163043 Caprylic acid (Producer)

Secondary activities
2163112 Cumene sulphonates (Producer)

2163119 Decoic acid/n-decoic acid/decanoic acid/capric acid (Producer)

2163154 Gluconic acid (Distributor)

2163220 12-Hydroxystearic acid (Producer)

2163238 Lauric acid/dodecanoic acid (Producer)

2163240 Lecithin, pure (Producer)

2163307 Myristic acid (Producer)

2163323 Oleic acid triglyceride/olein (Producer)

2163325 Oleic acid, pure (Producer)

2163332 Palmitic acid (Producer)

2163419 Sulphonic acid/benzene sulphonic acid (Producer)

2163454 Fatty acids NES (Producer)

21690 Alcohols and epoxides (Producer - Distributor)

2169105 Menthol (Distributor)

2169136 Tetradecanol/myristyl alcohol (Producer)

21710 Polyphenols, aldehydes, ketones, quinones (Producer)

2171016 Camphor, synthetic (Producer)

2171111 Furfuraldehyde/furfural (Producer)

21730 Esters and salts of organic acids (Producer)

2173027 Esters and salts of caprylic acid (Producer)

2173037 Esters and salts of dodecanoic acid/lauric acid (Producer)

2173038 Esters and salts of linoleic acid (Producer)

2173136 Esters of oleic acid (Producer)

2173139 Esters of palmitic acid (Producer)

2173147 Esters of stearic acid (Producer)

21740 Amines, including salts, amides and other organic nitrogen compounds NES (Producer)

2174118 Fatty amides (Producer)

2174119 Fatty amines and amine acetates (Producer)

21970 Basic chemical products for cosmetics, perfumes, detergents and soaps (Producer - Distributor)

2197014 Alkyl sulphates for toilet preparations and detergents (Producer)

2197115 Fatty alcohols for toilet preparations and detergents (Producer)

2197116 Fatty esters for toilet preparations and detergents (Producer)

2197140 Linalol and derivatives for toilet preparations and detergents (Distributor)

2197243 Fatty agents for cosmetics (Producer)

2197248 Emulsifying agents for perfumery, cosmetics and soaps (Producer)

Financial Information

2015 2016 2017 2018
Gross turnover (EUR) 43642330 43458718 48067447 46659250

Net income (EUR) 4998086 4392378 3630785 4329390
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EUROFOOD
124, Z.A.E. WOLSER F

3290 BETTEMBOURG

Luxembourg

 +352 525210200

 +352 525210250

 service@eurofood.lu

 http://www.eurofood.lu

Kompass ID : LU0415180

Registration number 1 :
B67132

VAT number :
LU17713323

NACE 2008 code : 4639 - Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

NACE LUX code (LU 2008) : 46390 - Commerce de gros non spécialisé de denrées, boissons et tabac
ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

General Information
Legal form : Sàrl/GmbH
Date established : 1998
Brand/Trade names : COQUUS, CORICELLI, DE CECCO, DELIZIO,
DIVELLA, DORIA, FONTANETO, LA FELINESE, LAVAZZA, MC CAIN,
OROGEL, PROCTER & GAMBLE, SPERONI, SURGITAL

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 20
Employee range (at the address) : 20-49
Exact company size (at the address) : 20
Spoken languages : France, German, Luxembourgish, English
Import regions : West. Europe
Import countries : Italy
Export regions : West. Europe
Export countries : Belgium, France
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Executive Information

Mr. Benoît Mion : Principal Executive/Proprietor

Activities

Grossiste en alimentation générale - Produits frais, secs et surgelés - Distributeur de produits italiens frais, secs et
surgelés pour la restauration et la distribution alimentaire - Produits frais : pâtes fraîches, jambons, salamis divers,
charcuterie italienne, fromages et crèmes, saumon fumé et antipasti frais - Produits secs : café Lavazza, pâtes,
féculents, sauces diverses, huiles et condiments, préparations de base, conserves et antipasti - Produits surgelés :
pâtes, plats préparés, légumes, frites, viandes et poissons, sorbets et crèmes glacées, desserts - Distributeur
exclusif au Luxembourg du café de la marque Lavazza

Main activities
03880 Oils, edible (Distributor)

03090 Delicatessen meats (Distributor)

03210 Cheese, country specific (Distributor)

0321011 Cheeses, Italian (Distributor)

Secondary activities
02260 Salads (Distributor)

0226040 Chicory (Distributor)

0309029 Hams, roast (Distributor)

0309030 Hams, cooked (Distributor)

0309031 Hams, raw, cured (Distributor)

0309032 Hams, smoked (Distributor)

03180 Ice cream and sorbet (Distributor)

0318045 Soft ices (Distributor)

03590 Pastries and cakes (Distributor)

0359053 Pastry specialities, Italian (Distributor)

03600 Bread (Distributor)
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0360053 Bakery specialities, Italian (Distributor)

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products (Distributor)

0369050 Chocolate specialities, Italian (Distributor)

03790 Coffee and coffee substitutes (Distributor)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Distributor)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Distributor)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Distributor)

04110 Liqueurs (Distributor)

0411023 Liqueurs, Italian (Distributor)

04200 Wine, country specific (Distributor)

0420038 Wines, Italian, DOC (Distributor)

04260 Wine, sparkling (Distributor)

0426012 Wine, sparkling, Italian (Distributor)

04280 Wine, fortified (Distributor)

0428010 Wines, fortified, Italian (Distributor)

81100 Importers and exporters (Distributor)

8110006 Importers-exporters, food and beverages (Distributor)

Financial Information
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Caves Wengler SA
2, Rue Neuve

6581 ROSPORT

Luxembourg

 +352 730373

 +352 730168

 info@wengler.lu

 http://www.wengler.lu

Kompass ID : LU0401469

Registration number 1 :
B92801

VAT number :
LU15505214

NACE 2008 code : 4634 - Wholesale of beverages

NACE LUX code (LU 2008) : 46340 - Commerce de gros de boissons
ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

General Information
Legal form : SA/AG
Date established : 1984

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 29
Employee range (at the address) : 20-49
Exact company size (at the address) : 29
Spoken languages : France, German, English, Luxembourgish
Import regions : Central/East Europe, West. Europe, Asia-Pacific,
North America
Import countries : Australia, United States
Export regions : Central/East Europe, West. Europe
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Executive Information

Mr. Gérard Wengler : MD/Chief Operating Officer (Administrateur Délégué)

Activities

Importateur exclusif en grands vins, champagnes et spiritueux du monde - Grand choix - Salle de dégustation -
Représentation des armoires de climatisation CHAMBRAIR et CLIMADIFF et Wine dispenser (by the glass).

Main activities
04190 Wine, grape (Distributor)

04100 Alcoholic spirits (Distributor)

04300 Beers (Distributor)

Secondary activities
03820 Vinegar and vinaigrette sauces (Distributor)

0382001 Vinegar, wine (Distributor)

0382002 Vinegar, cider (Distributor)

0382004 Vinegar, malt (Distributor)

0382006 Vinegar, fruit (Distributor)

0382010 Vinegar, aged (Distributor)

0382014 Vinegar, flavoured (Distributor)

0382015 Vinegar, balsamic (Distributor)

03880 Oils, edible (Distributor)

0388031 Oil, walnut, edible (Distributor)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Distributor)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Distributor)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Distributor)

0388037 Oil, olive, flavoured with truffles (Distributor)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Distributor)
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0410001 Brandy, grape (Distributor)

0410002 Brandy, fruit (Distributor)

0410003 Brandy, herb (Distributor)

0410004 Brandy, gentian (Distributor)

0410005 Brandy, anise flavoured (Distributor)

0410007 Gin (Distributor)

0410008 Rum (Distributor)

0410010 Vodka (Distributor)

0410014 Tequila (Distributor)

0410017 Grain spirit (Distributor)

0410018 Grape marc distillates (Distributor)

0410035 Brandy, wine (Distributor)

04110 Liqueurs (Distributor)

0411002 Liqueurs, fruit (Distributor)

0411004 Liqueurs, cream (Distributor)

0411010 Liqueurs, anise flavoured (Distributor)

0411012 Absinthe (Distributor)

0411013 Ratafia (Distributor)

0411014 Cherry brandy (Distributor)

0411019 Cordials, alcoholic (Distributor)

0411022 Liqueurs, French (Distributor)

0411023 Liqueurs, Italian (Distributor)

04120 Whisky and bourbon (Distributor)

04150 Aperitifs and cocktails, alcoholic (Distributor)

0419001 Wines, red (Distributor)

0419002 Wines, white (Distributor)

0419003 Wines, rosé (Distributor)

0419005 Wines, green (Distributor)

0419007 Wines, dessert (Distributor)

0419018 Marc, pressed grape (Distributor)

0419019 Wine lees (Distributor)

04200 Wine, country specific (Distributor)

0420033 Wines, French, AOC (Distributor)

0420034 Wines, French, VDQS (Distributor)

0420035 Wines, German (Distributor)

0420038 Wines, Italian, DOC (Distributor)

0420040 Wines, Portuguese (Distributor)

0420044 Wines, Spanish (Distributor)

0420045 Wines, Swiss (Distributor)

04260 Wine, sparkling (Distributor)

0426004 Wine, sparkling, champagne method (Distributor)

0426009 Wine, sparkling, Austrian (Distributor)

0426010 Wine, sparkling, French (Distributor)

0426012 Wine, sparkling, Italian (Distributor)

0426013 Wine, sparkling, Spanish (Distributor)

0426026 Champagne (Distributor)

04270 Fortified and sweet wines (Distributor)
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04280 Wine, fortified (Distributor)

0428001 Sherry (Distributor)

0428002 Port (Distributor)

0428003 Wines, Madeira (Distributor)

0428009 Wines, fortified, Spanish (Distributor)

0428010 Wines, fortified, Italian (Distributor)

04380 Cider (Distributor)

04450 Cordials (squash) (Distributor)

0445043 Syrup, fruit juice based (Distributor)

20680 Plastic products for the food and beverage industry (Distributor)

2068035 Closures, plastic, for the drinks industry (Distributor)

28810 Kitchen articles and tableware, metal (Distributor)

2881045 Corkscrews, can-openers and bottle openers, metal (Distributor)

31490 Hollow glassware for domestic and catering use (Distributor)

3149004 Glasses, drinking (Distributor)

3149010 Decanters, glass (Distributor)

49980 Kitchen appliances, domestic NES (Distributor)

4998040 Bottle openers, air compression type (Distributor)

Financial Information
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Vandemoortele Izegem
Prins Albertlaan 12

8870 Izegem

Belgium

 +32 51332211

 +32 51332592

ann.vandekerckhove@vandemoortele.com

 http://www.vandemoortele.com

Kompass ID : BE0177178

Registration number 1 :
0827803443

Registration number 2 :
2191946513

VAT number :
BE0827803443

NACE 2008 code : 1042 - Manufacture of margarine and similar edible fats

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 10420 - Manufacture: margarine and similar edible fats

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 1040 - Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 2010
Share capital : 2911369 EUR
Gross Turnover (2019) : 24395543 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 10 to 25 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : BANQUET D'OR, EXCEL, EXPRESS, FAMA, GOLD
CUP, MESURO, OPAL, RISSO, SOLIX

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 100-249
Exact company size : 226
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : West. Europe
Export regions : Middle East, Africa, Central/East Europe, West.
Europe, Central America, Worldwide
Export countries : Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway, Sweden
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Activities

Production and sales of margarines, fats, oils and deepfrozen bakery products

Main activities
03880 Oils, edible (Producer)

03490 Fruit and vegetables, deep frozen (Producer)

03510 Desserts and bakery products, deep frozen (Producer)

0351001 Bakery products, deep frozen (Producer)

0351021 Cakes and pastry products, deep frozen (Producer)

0351026 Desserts, deep frozen (Producer)

0351032 Dough and batter, ready prepared, deep frozen (Producer)

Secondary activities
0349019 Mushrooms, deep frozen (Producer)

0388004 Oil, grape seed, edible (Producer)

0388009 Oil, rapeseed, edible (Producer)

0388012 Oil, sesame, edible (Producer)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Producer)

0388015 Oil, sunflower seed, edible (Producer)

0388024 Oil, almond, refined, edible (Producer)

0388028 Oil, palm, edible (Producer)

0388029 Oil, palm kernel, edible (Producer)

0388033 Oil, olive, rectified (Producer)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Producer)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Producer)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Producer)

0388037 Oil, olive, flavoured with truffles (Producer)
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0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Producer)

0388045 Oil, cooking, edible (Producer)

0388051 Oils, vegetable, hydrogenated, edible (Producer)

0388054 Oils and fats for bakery and pastry making (Producer)

03890 Fats, edible (Producer)

0389002 Fats, animal, edible (Producer)

0389003 Fats, vegetable, edible (Producer)

0389020 Fats, vegetable, blended, edible (Producer)

0389022 Fats, cooking and frying (Producer)

Financial Information

2016 2017 2018 2019
Gross turnover (EUR) 22852918 23728780 25249896 24395543

Net income (EUR) -611525 -631837 -616427 -1073742
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ADM Antwerp
Rostockweg 17

2030 Antwerpen

Belgium

 +32 35413807

 +32 35428090

 info@oilio.com

 info@admantwerp.com

 http://www.oilio.com

Kompass ID : BE0183577

Registration number 1 :
0442696518

Registration number 2 :
2051474477

VAT number :
BE0442696518

NACE 2008 code : 4633, 1041, 5229, 6820, 6831 - Wholesale of dairy products, eggs and edible oils and fats, Manufacture of oils and
fats, Other transportation support activities, Rental and operating of own or leased real estate, Real estate agencies

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46332, 10410, 52290, 68201, 68312 - Wholesale of edible oils and fats, Manufacture of oils and fats, Other
transportation support activities, Letting and exploitation of clean or rented residential real goods, except social housing, Estimate and
evaluation of real goods for account of third

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630, 1040, 5229, 6810, 6820 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Manufacture of vegetable and
animal oils and fats, Other transportation support activities, Real estate activities with own or leased property, Real estate activities on a
fee or contract basis

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1991
Gross Turnover (2014) : 106482728 EUR
Gross turnover range (2014) : 100 to 500 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : OILIO

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 37
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : West. Europe, Africa
Export regions : Worldwide
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Activities

Fine quality edible vegetable oils and margarines: cooking oil, soya bean oil, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, corn oil,
groundnut oil, frying oil, olive oil.

Main activities
03880 Oils, edible (Producer)

0388003 Oil, corn/maize, edible (Producer)

0388009 Oil, rapeseed, edible (Producer)

0388013 Oil, corn/maize germ, edible (Producer)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Producer)

0388015 Oil, sunflower seed, edible (Producer)

0388026 Oil, hazelnut, edible (Producer)

0388027 Oil, peanut/groundnut, edible (Producer)

0388033 Oil, olive, rectified (Producer)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Producer)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Producer)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Producer)

0388037 Oil, olive, flavoured with truffles (Producer)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Producer)

0388039 Oil, wheatgerm, edible (Producer)

0388045 Oil, cooking, edible (Producer)

Financial Information

2012 2013 2014
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Gross turnover (EUR) 138843956 134055173 106482728
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J.H. WOUTERS
Klein Frankrijkstraat 33

9600 Ronse

Belgium

 +32 93404249

 info@wouters.com

 http://www.wouters.com

Kompass ID : BE0011440

Registration number 1 :
0452771848

Registration number 2 :
2068822235

VAT number :
BE0452771848

NACE 2008 code : 4669 - Wholesale of other machinery and equipment

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46693 - Wholesale of electrical material, including the material of installation

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4659 - Wholesale of other machinery and equipment

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1997
Share capital : 1670000 EUR
Gross Turnover (2019) : 32331936 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 25 to 50 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : DELIPURE, FRIBEL, OPTIBAKE, PANIFRESH

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 50-99
Exact company size : 51
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : West. Europe
Import countries : France, Germany, Netherlands
Export regions : Africa, Central/East Europe, Middle East, West.
Europe
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Activities

Invoer en fabrikant van bakkerijgrondstoffen, frituuroliën en vetten, margarine en plantaardige oliën voor de
voedigsindustrie.

Main activities
03590 Pastries and cakes (Producer)

03600 Bread

03880 Oils, edible (Producer)

0388001 Oil, avocado, edible (Producer)

0388002 Oil, argan, edible (Producer)

0388003 Oil, corn/maize, edible (Producer)

0388004 Oil, grape seed, edible (Producer)

0388005 Oil, mustard seed, refined, edible (Producer)

0388007 Oil, poppy seed, edible (Producer)

0388008 Oil, pumpkin seed, refined, edible (Producer)

0388009 Oil, rapeseed, edible (Producer)

0388010 Oil, rice bran, edible (Producer)

0388011 Oil, safflower, (carthamus) edible (Producer)

0388012 Oil, sesame, edible (Producer)

0388013 Oil, corn/maize germ, edible (Producer)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Producer)

0388015 Oil, sunflower seed, edible (Producer)

0388016 Oil, thistle, refined, edible (Producer)

0388017 Oil, tomato, refined, edible (Producer)

0388018 Oil, cotton seed, edible (Producer)

0388019 Oil, hemp seed, refined, edible (Producer)
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0388020 Oil, kapok, edible (Producer)

0388021 Oil, tea seed, edible (Producer)

0388022 Oil, tobacco seed, refined, edible (Producer)

0388023 Oil, Niger seed, refined, edible (Producer)

0388024 Oil, almond, refined, edible (Producer)

0388025 Oil, coconut and copra, edible (Producer)

0388026 Oil, hazelnut, edible (Producer)

0388027 Oil, peanut/groundnut, edible (Producer)

0388028 Oil, palm, edible (Producer)

0388029 Oil, palm kernel, edible (Producer)

0388030 Oil, pistachio, edible (Producer)

0388031 Oil, walnut, edible (Producer)

0388032 Oil, sea buckthorn, edible (Producer)

0388033 Oil, olive, rectified (Producer)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Producer)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Producer)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Producer)

0388037 Oil, olive, flavoured with truffles (Producer)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Producer)

0388039 Oil, wheatgerm, edible (Producer)

0388041 Oil, tuna fish, edible (Producer)

0388042 Oil, fish liver, edible (Producer)

0388043 Oil, bacon fat, edible (Producer)

0388045 Oil, cooking, edible (Producer)

0388046 Oil, cooking, sprayable (Producer)

0388047 Oil, seed, unrefined, edible (Producer)

0388048 Oil, seed, refined, edible (Producer)

0388049 Oils, edible, flavoured with spices (Producer)

0388050 Oils, vegetable, blended, edible (Producer)

0388051 Oils, vegetable, hydrogenated, edible (Producer)

0388052 Oils, polyunsaturated, edible (Producer)

0388053 Oils and fats for ice cream making (Producer)

0388054 Oils and fats for bakery and pastry making (Producer)

0388055 Palm oil fractions (Producer)

Secondary activities
0359037 Cake mixes (Producer)

Financial Information

2017 2018 2019
Gross turnover (EUR) 34660140 34791816 32331936

Net income (EUR) 250300 200664 59336
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NICHE TRADING
Paardenmarkt 68

2000 Antwerpen

Belgium

 +32 32011010

 +32 32011019

 http://www.nichetrading.com

Kompass ID : BE0197867

Registration number 1 :
0452718794

Registration number 2 :
2067525504

VAT number :
BE0452718794

NACE 2008 code : 4690, 6391, 4619 - Non-specialised wholesale trade, News agency activities, Agents involved in the sale of a variety of
goods

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46900, 63910, 46190 - Non-specialised wholesale trade, News agency activities, Agents involved in the sale of
a variety of goods

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4690, 6391, 4610 - Non-specialized wholesale trade, News agency activities, Wholesale on a fee or contract
basis

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1994
Gross Turnover (2013) : 45406812 EUR
Gross turnover range (2013) : 25 to 50 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : ELLIO, PALMINA, SIGMA, TOPAZ

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 0-9
Exact company size : 2
Employee range (at the address) : 0-9
Exact company size (at the address) : 6
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : Worldwide
Export regions : Worldwide
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Activities

Export of a wide range of food products and food ingredients. Huge purchase volumes and very efficient transport
solutions.

Main activities
03880 Oils, edible

03280 Fruit, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products

0369001 Cocoa beans, processed (Distributor)

0369003 Cocoa mass (Distributor)

0369005 Cocoa powder (Distributor)

0369006 Cocoa powder, low fat (Distributor)

0369010 Cocoa for bakeries (Distributor)

0369011 Cocoa substitutes (Distributor)

0369012 Ground cocoa shells and waste (Distributor)

0369018 Chocolate powder (Distributor)

0369020 Chocolate substitutes (Distributor)

0369027 Chocolate for covering confectionery (Distributor)

0369030 Cocoa butter (Distributor)

0369031 Cocoa butter substitutes (Distributor)

0369044 Chocolate spreads (Distributor)

0369045 Chocolate coatings (Distributor)

Secondary activities
03700 Chocolates, by packaging type
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02500 Edible seeds

0250027 Sesame seeds, culinary (Distributor)

02590 Industrial plants and crops

0259011 Rubber/latex, raw (Distributor)

03160 Milks

0316020 Milk, dried, full-cream (Distributor)

0316021 Milk, condensed, full-cream (Distributor)

0316022 Milk, condensed, skimmed (Distributor)

0316023 Milk, dried, skimmed (Distributor)

0316044 Casein (Distributor)

0316046 Milk serum (Distributor)

03190 Butter

0319028 Butter, fresh (Distributor)

0319029 Butter, pasteurised (Distributor)

0319031 Butter, salted (Distributor)

03200 Cheese

0320003 Cheese, goat's milk (Distributor)

0320009 Cheese, full-fat (Distributor)

0320020 Cheese in brine (Distributor)

03210 Cheese, country specific

0321001 Cheeses, German (Distributor)

0321006 Cheeses, Dutch (Distributor)

0321020 Brie (Distributor)

0321034 Camembert (Distributor)

0321038 Edam (Distributor)

0321039 Gouda (Distributor)

03240 Egg products

0324003 Eggs, whole, powdered (Distributor)

0324011 Egg whites, powdered (Distributor)

03260 Fruit, processed

0326002 Fruit, fresh, prepared (Distributor)

0326028 Cherries, cocktail (Distributor)

03270 Fruit, dried

0327008 Raisins (Distributor)

0328001 Fruit, canned (Distributor)

0328002 Fruit, bottled (Distributor)

0328003 Apricots, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0328006 Lychees, canned (Distributor)

0328007 Mandarins, canned (Distributor)

0328008 Peaches, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0328010 Pears, canned (Distributor)

0328011 Pineapples, canned (Distributor)

0328013 Fruit cocktail, canned or bottled (Distributor)

0328014 Fruit preserves, packaged (Distributor)

03290 Vegetables, processed

0329042 Vegetable concentrates (Distributor)

0329047 Tomatoes, processed (Distributor)



File generated on 26 February 2025 at 12:17 17

0329049 Tomato concentrate (Distributor)

03300 Vegetables, dried

0330037 Onions, dried (Distributor)

03310 Vegetables, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

0331001 Vegetables, canned (Distributor)

0331002 Vegetables, bottled (Distributor)

0331014 Beans, baked, in tomato sauce, canned (Distributor)

0331021 Beans, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331022 Olives, unstoned, preserved (Distributor)

0331023 Olives, stoned, preserved (Distributor)

0331025 Carrots, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331028 Chickpeas, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331032 Gherkins, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331035 Lentils, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331038 Mushrooms, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331039 Mushrooms, wild, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331040 Mushrooms, cultivated, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331041 Mushrooms, cooked, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331043 Peas, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331050 Sweetcorn, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0331051 Tomatoes, peeled or unpeeled, whole, chopped or passata, canned or bottled (Distributor)

03340 Soup and extracts

0334047 Tomato extracts (Distributor)

03350 Food, dehydrated and freeze-dried

0335009 Egg yolks, dried (Distributor)

0335024 Soup cubes (Distributor)

03360 Desserts, non-dairy

0336001 Cream, artificial, edible (Distributor)

03510 Desserts and bakery products, deep frozen

0351001 Bakery products, deep frozen (Distributor)

03530 Flour and meal, cereal

0353006 Flour, soft wheat (Distributor)

0353007 Flour, durum wheat (Distributor)

0353022 Flour, gluten enriched (Distributor)

03560 Malt

0356035 Malt for brewing (Distributor)

03590 Pastries and cakes

0359034 Glazes for the food industry (Distributor)

0359037 Cake mixes (Distributor)

03600 Bread

0360033 Bakery products for filling (Distributor)

0360038 Bread mixes (Distributor)

03620 Savoury snacks

0362024 Olives, stuffed (Distributor)

03650 Sugar

0365002 Sugar, cane (Distributor)
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0365004 Sugar, beet (Distributor)

0365040 Sugar in bulk (Distributor)

0370020 Chocolate, bulk liquid (Distributor)

03770 Tea

0377002 Tea, broken (Distributor)

0377022 Tea, China (Distributor)

03790 Coffee and coffee substitutes

0379001 Coffee beans, raw (Distributor)

03810 Spices and herbs, processed

0381053 Poppy seeds, culinary, processed (Distributor)

03830 Condiments and sauces

0383037 Mayonnaise (Distributor)

03850 Palm fruit products

0385001 Palm oil, crude (Distributor)

03860 Nuts, processed

0386015 Almonds, processed (Distributor)

0386016 Peanuts/groundnuts, processed (Distributor)

0386017 Hazelnuts, processed (Distributor)

0386018 Cashew nuts, processed (Distributor)

03870 Coconut products, edible

0387001 Coconut, grated, edible (Distributor)

0388003 Oil, corn/maize, edible (Distributor)

0388012 Oil, sesame, edible (Distributor)

0388013 Oil, corn/maize germ, edible (Distributor)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Distributor)

0388025 Oil, coconut and copra, edible (Distributor)

0388027 Oil, peanut/groundnut, edible (Distributor)

0388028 Oil, palm, edible (Distributor)

0388029 Oil, palm kernel, edible (Distributor)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Distributor)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Distributor)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Distributor)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Distributor)

0388039 Oil, wheatgerm, edible (Distributor)

0388045 Oil, cooking, edible (Distributor)

0388046 Oil, cooking, sprayable (Distributor)

0388050 Oils, vegetable, blended, edible (Distributor)

0388051 Oils, vegetable, hydrogenated, edible (Distributor)

0388052 Oils, polyunsaturated, edible (Distributor)

0388053 Oils and fats for ice cream making (Distributor)

0388054 Oils and fats for bakery and pastry making (Distributor)

03890 Fats, edible

0389002 Fats, animal, edible (Distributor)

0389003 Fats, vegetable, edible (Distributor)

0389004 Fats, hydrogenated, edible (Distributor)

0389008 Butterfat, edible (Distributor)

0389020 Fats, vegetable, blended, edible (Distributor)
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0389022 Fats, cooking and frying (Distributor)

03920 Yeast for food and beverages

0392004 Baking powder (Distributor)

0392025 Yeast for the food industry (Distributor)

0392026 Yeast for the beverage industry (Distributor)

0392027 Yeast, bakers' (Distributor)

0392028 Yeast, confectionery (Distributor)

20430 Seals, closures and caps, plastic

2043002 Closures and caps, plastic, moulded (Distributor)

20680 Plastic products for the food and beverage industry

2068035 Closures, plastic, for the drinks industry (Distributor)

2068036 Caps, lids and stoppers, plastic, for the food industry (Distributor)

21050 Sodium compounds

2105008 Baking soda (sodium bicarbonate) (Distributor)

22190 Natural and chemically derived additives for food and beverages

2219006 Concentrates for the baking industry (Distributor)

2219008 Confectioners sundries (Distributor)

2219009 Ice cream sundries (Distributor)

2219011 Improvers and activators for bakery products (Distributor)

2219015 Cereal fillers for the meat and fish industries (Distributor)

2219019 Maltodextrine, food grade (Distributor)

2219027 Additives for edible fats and oils (Distributor)

2219050 Cooked meat improvers (Distributor)

2219054 Mineral and vitamin additives for the food industry (Distributor)

2219055 Bakers' sundries (Distributor)

22200 Natural and chemically derived flavourings for food and beverages

2220012 Flavourings for edible fats (Distributor)

2220042 Caramels, flavouring (Distributor)

2220046 Flavourings, synthetic, for the food and beverage industry (Distributor)

2220048 Meat flavourings and flavour enhancers, natural (Distributor)

2220049 Meat flavourings and flavour enhancers, chemically derived (Distributor)

2220051 Essences and extracts for the food and beverage industry (Distributor)

2220052 Vegetable extracts and essences, food grade (Distributor)

22220 Natural and chemically derived sweeteners for food and beverages

2222010 Glucose syrup/corn syrup (Distributor)

2222011 High fructose corn syrup (HFCS) (Distributor)

22230 Natural and chemically derived texture agents for food and beverages

2223001 Emulsifying agents for the food industry (Distributor)

2223002 Gelling agents for foods (Distributor)

2223004 Thickening agents for the food industry (Distributor)

2223008 Pectin, edible (Distributor)

2223015 Gelatine, edible (Distributor)

2223016 Gelatine, edible, powdered (Distributor)

2223025 Starch for the food and beverage industry (Distributor)

2223030 Carob gum, food grade (Distributor)

2223040 Binders for the food industry (Distributor)
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25060 Refined, special and tool steels

2506016 Stainless steel (Distributor)

25110 Flats, steel, hot rolled

2511001 Flats, stainless steel (Distributor)

25120 Sheets and strips, steel, hot rolled

2512005 Sheet and strip, stainless steel, hot rolled (Distributor)

25130 Coils, steel, hot rolled

2513001 Coils, stainless steel, hot rolled (Distributor)

25150 Bars, steel and rolled steel

2515011 Bars, stainless steel, square (Distributor)

2515013 Bars, stainless steel, hot rolled, round (Distributor)

2515014 Bars, high tensile stainless steel (Distributor)

25160 Sections, steel and rolled steel

Financial Information

2013
Gross turnover (EUR) 45406812
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CARGILL OIL PACKERS
Prins Albertlaan 12

8870 Izegem

Belgium

 +32 51332611

 +32 51332517

 http://www.cargill.be

Kompass ID : BE0006396

Registration number 1 :
0464558635

Registration number 2 :
2089327045

VAT number :
BE0464558635

NACE 2008 code : 4633 - Wholesale of dairy products, eggs and edible oils and fats

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46332 - Wholesale of edible oils and fats

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

General Information
Legal form : BVBA/SPRL/GmbH
Date established : 1998
Share capital : 51709832 EUR
Gross Turnover (2019) : 409724899 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 100 to 500 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : RISSO PERFORMANCE, RISSOLINE

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 50-99
Exact company size : 87
Employee range (at the address) : 50-99
Exact company size (at the address) : 90
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : Worldwide
Export regions : Worldwide
Importer / exporter : Importer / Exporter

Activities

Bottelen, verpakken en commercialisatie van verpakte tafelolies.

Main activities
03950 Food packaging services (Service provider)

03880 Oils, edible (Distributor)

0388003 Oil, corn/maize, edible (Distributor)

0388004 Oil, grape seed, edible (Distributor)

0388009 Oil, rapeseed, edible (Distributor)

0388012 Oil, sesame, edible (Distributor)

0388013 Oil, corn/maize germ, edible (Distributor)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Distributor)

0388015 Oil, sunflower seed, edible (Distributor)

0388027 Oil, peanut/groundnut, edible (Distributor)

0388028 Oil, palm, edible (Distributor)

0388029 Oil, palm kernel, edible (Distributor)

0388033 Oil, olive, rectified (Distributor)

0388034 Oil, olive, virgin (Distributor)

0388035 Oil, olive, cold pressed (Distributor)

0388036 Oil, olive residue (Distributor)

0388037 Oil, olive, flavoured with truffles (Distributor)

0388038 Oil, olive, extra virgin (Distributor)

0388039 Oil, wheatgerm, edible (Distributor)

0395052 Edible oil bottling services (Service provider)

Financial Information
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2016 2017 2018 2019
Gross turnover (EUR) 435937303 466330088 426099883 409724899

Net income (EUR) 6803722 5736653 13710603 9435701


